PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pearlman Industries, Inc.	06/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Clayton Peterson
Street Address:	63 Calle Cardiz #D
City:	Laguna Woods
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92637

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7686677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)505-5610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 32061 Calle Perfecto #A

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLAY PETERSON 7686677

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 1

source=19492060592-0719-151224-474#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 768

PATENT REEL: 026625 FRAME: 0503

<u>ASSIG</u>NMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of June 7, 2011, by and between Pearlman Industries, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Clayton Peterson, a U.S. citizen residing at ____63 Calle Cadiz, Unit D____, Laguna Woods, California 92637 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Patent No. 7,686,677 titled WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR FLOOR TREATMENT MACHINE, together with the invention described or claimed therein (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions, as well as all rights to any actions, causes of action and rights to recover damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patent and to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignor Pearlman Industries, Inc.

By: <u>Aul Seur</u>

Date: <u>Josep 7, 2011</u>

By: Clayton teterson

Date: 4, 20//